INFORMATION FOR SENIORS
Easton Municipal Agent for the Aging
Easton Senior Center
Alzheimer’s Association (regional office)
CT Attorneys General Office

e Elder Justice Hotline
CT Office of the Healthcare Advocate
Center for Elder Abuse Prevention Hotline
Department of Social Services
InfoLine Directory of Community Services
Lion’s Low Vision Center

Meals on Wheels

Southwestern CT Agency on Aging (SWCAA)

e CHOICES Medicare Counseling
CT Home Care Program

CT Respite Care Program
Senior Housing Assistance Fund

Protected Services for the Elderly (PSE)

State of CT Dept. of Veteran’s Affairs

Senior Medicare Patrol (Fraud/Scams})

203-268-1137

203-268-1145

203-939-1360

860-808-5555

866-466-4446

203-396-1097

203-551-2700

Dial 211

1-866-319-0733

203-332-3264

800-994-9422

1-888-385-4225

203-336-2570



