## **INFORMATION FOR SENIORS**

State of CT Dept. of Veteran's Affairs

Easton Municipal Agent for the Aging	203-268-1137
Easton Senior Center	203-268-1145
Alzheimer's Association (regional office)	203-939-1360
CT Attorneys General Office	
Elder Justice Hotline	860-808-5555
CT Office of the Healthcare Advocate	866-466-4446
Center for Elder Abuse Prevention Hotline	203-396-1097
Department of Social Services	203-551-2700
InfoLine Directory of Community Services	Dial 211
Lion's Low Vision Center	1-866-319-0733
Meals on Wheels	203-332-3264
Southwestern CT Agency on Aging (SWCAA)	800-994-9422
<ul> <li>CHOICES Medicare Counseling</li> <li>CT Home Care Program</li> <li>Senior Medicare Patrol (Fraud/Scams)</li> <li>CT Respite Care Program</li> <li>Senior Housing Assistance Fund</li> </ul>	
Protected Services for the Elderly (PSE)	1-888-385-4225

203-336-2570